

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 25, 2013, 3:53 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CDF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SUPREME COURT NO. 89293-8

MICHAEL DURLAND, et al,

Appellants,

v.

SAN JUAN COUNTY, et al,

Respondents.

SAN JUAN COUNTY'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Amy S. Vira, WSBA No. 34197
San Juan County Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
350 Court Street, 1st Floor
P. O. Box 760
Friday Harbor, WA 98250
360-378-4101
Attorney for San Juan County

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT SAN JUAN COUNTY 1

II. COURT OF APPEALS OPINION..... 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

**IV. THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW OF THE COURT OF APPEALS
DECISION 3**

**A. None of the Grounds for Review under RAP 13.4(b) are Present in this
Case 3**

B. The Court of Appeals Decision was Based on Well Established Law..... 5

V. CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Board of Regents v. Roth</u> , 408 U.S. 564, 92 S. Ct.2701 (1972).....	4
<u>Chelan County v. Nykreim</u> , 146 Wn.2d 904, 52 P.3d 1 (2002)	6
<u>Durland, v. San Juan County</u> , 175 Wn. App. 316, 305 P.3d 246 (2013)	1, 5, 6
<u>Nickum v. City of Bainbridge Island</u> , 153 Wn. App. 366, 223 P.3d 1172 (2009)	5
<u>Twin Bridge Marine Park, L.L.C. v. State, Dept. of Ecology</u> , 162 Wn.2d 825, 175 P.3d 1050 (2008)	6
<u>Ward v. Bd. of Skagit County Comm’rs</u> , 86 Wn. App. 266, 936 P.2d 42 (1997)	6

STATUTES

RCW 36.70C.020(2)(a).....	1
---------------------------	---

COUNTY REGULATIONS

San Juan County Code 18.80.140(B)(11).....	5
--	---

COURT RULES

CR 12(b).....	2
RAP 13.4(b)	3, 5, 6
